
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
[A Government of India Undertaking] 

                                                              Materials Management/PSS  
Tiruchirappalli - 620 014, INDIA 

: 0431 –  2574006 
 E mail : rituvargis@bhel.in 

  

  
AN  ISO 9001 

COMPANY 

Ref:  NIT_ 84821                   Dt: 05.09.2024 

Bid Number: GEM/2024/B/5309946 
 

CORRIGENDUM-II to Our Enquiry REF- GEM/2024/B/5309946 Dated: 22-08-2024 for the Procurement of 
Liquid Argon along with Storage facility 

Due on 10.09.2024 
 

Ref:  NIT_ 84821 

                                                                            Ref.: https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/gemtender 

Corrigendum Details:-  

Technical bid opening due date is extended from 10.09.2024 to 12.09.2024.  
 

Offer submission closing Time: 16.00 Hrs &  
                    Bid opening Time: 16.30 Hrs 

The following text is added in Pg. 1 (Pg. 3/47 of ATC) of TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION OF 

THE CONTRACT. 

Additional points to be noted by bidders: 
a) Battery limit mentioned in technical specification is up to 20 Torch panel welding machine. 
b) Unit-I has one machine and Unit-II is having 2 machines. 
c) Each machine is having 20 GMAW torches. Each torch is consuming Argon+ CO2 mixed gas. 
d) At Unit-II, 2 machines are located adjacent to each other. Distance from gas mixer to first machine 

inlet is 44 meters. Distance from gas mixer to second machine inlet is 70 meters.  
e) At Unit-I, distance from Gas mixer to machine inlet is 20 meters. 
f) Layouts are as per dimensions of supplied Liquid Argon and arrangements/system dimensions by 

supplier. Required space will be provided by BHEL. 

 

 


		2024-09-05T12:05:50+0530
	REETU RACHEL VARGHESE




